PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ART TALENT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Tsing Hua University	
Street Address:	No. 101, Sec. 2, Kuang Fu Rd.	
City:	Hsinchu City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12344268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)374-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)372-3162
Email: dpai@pailaw.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Pai

Address Line 1: 1001 4th Avenue, Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NP-6537-US-C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. David Pai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-Doc#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1234

PATENT REEL: 024775 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 08/01/2010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>ART TALENT INDUSTRIAL L</u> residing at <u>Suite 2, 3rd Floor, No.10 Eve Street, Beliza</u> to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in conn TUNABLE CURRENT DRIVER AND OPERATING N	City. Belize hereafter referred ection with the invention			
for which an application for a United States Patent was				
and has been assigned united States Application Number and				
Whereas, <u>NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIT</u> residing at <u>NO. 101, SEC. 2, KUANG FU RD., HSIN</u> hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqui interest in the same;	CHU CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C. ,			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	Date: 2010/06/07 Signature: 4mg Per Lin			
	Name: <u>LIN, YING PEI</u>			
	Title: CHAIRMAN			

PATENT REEL: 024775 FRAME: 0921